Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M9517 Series
16 Channels, 200A, Power Distribution Unit16 Channels, 200A, Power Distribution Unit
• User defined maximum current per channel
• Large capacitance charge capability
• 1 input 16 outputs Power distribution unit.

Measurements Input and outputs voltages Outputs current
Device Temperature
HOW TO ORDER:
Part Number CF-02EM9517 16 Channels, 200A, Power
Distribution Unit
Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
3
Environment
Ambient
Temperature
Non-operating ambient : -55°C to +125°C
Operating : -55°C to + 105°C. (at unit’s edges)
Humidity Up to 95% RH, Per MIL-STD-810F, Method 507.4
Salt-fog Per MIL-STD-810F, Method 509.4
Altitude Method 500.4, Procedure I & II, 40,000 ft. and 70,000 ft.
Operational
Mechanical
Shock
Saw-tooth, 40 g peak, 11 ms.
Vibration Figure 514.5C-17. General minimum integrity exposure. (1
hour per axis)
EMI
MIL-STD-461G CE101, CE102, CS101 CS114 (10 kHz to 400 MHz, Curve
#5), CS115, CS116, RE101, RE102 (Fixed wing external),
RS101 and RS103 (2 MHz to 18 GHz 50 V/m). Al tests are
at full load and in accordance with the provisions of MIL-
STD-461G – with shielded signals
MTBF 150,000 hours, calculated per MIL-STD-217F at +50 °C at wedge lock edge,
Ground
Connectors Input and signals:                Positronic CBM24W7M570000/AA or eq
Output (two connectors):    CBM8W8S570000/AA or eq.
Output Rating Table:
Output Current Rating
0 30A
1 30A
2 lSA
3 30A
4 lSA
5 7.SA
6 7.SA
7 7.SA
8 7.SA
9 7.SA
10 7.SA
~1 lSA
12 30A
13 lSA
14 30A
15 30A
Jared Sibrava  |  +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
4
Pin Assignment:
Pl- Input P2- Output P3- Output
CBM24W7M570000/AA CBM8W85570000/AA CBM8W85570000/ AA
Pin Function Pin Function Pin Function
A1 VIN A1 CH7 OUT A1 CH15 OUT
A2 VIN A2 CH6 OUT A2 CH14 OUT
A3 VIN A3 CHS OUT A3 CH13 OUT
A4 VIN A4 CH4 OUT A4 CH12 OUT
AS VIN AS CH3 OUT AS CH11 OUT
A6 VIN A6 CH2 OUT A6 CH10 OUT
A7 VIN RTN A7 CH1 OUT A7 CH9 OUT
1 CAN L AS CHO OUT AS CHS OUT
2 CAN H
3 BATTLE OVERRIDE N
4 DCI N
s BR1
6 BR2
7 ADD R RTN
8 ADDR 1
9 FAULT OUT